Kelly KLS8080I/IPS Sinusoidal Brushless Motor Controller User’s Manual V 1.11
Kelly KLS8080I/IPS Motor
Controller User’s Manual
Rev.1.11
Dec.2017
KLS72501-8080I KLS72601-8080I KLS72701-8080I
KLS96501-8080I KLS96601-8080I KLS12201-8080I
KLS12301-8080I KLS14201-8080I KLS14301-8080I

The name regulation of Kelly KLS motor controllers:
KLS 8080I/IPS
KLS:Kelly BLDC motor controller based on sinusoidal waveform.KLS8080I is supposed
to work with brushless motor with three hall sensors while KLS8080IPS can work with
Sin/Cosin speed sensors.There are +5V,Sin,Cosin and GND I/O ports for brushless motor
with Sin/Cosin speed sensors.
I:KLS8080I is designed by opto-isolated technology.We specify 8-30V for power supply
which must be isolated from main battery pack B+/B-.
Kelly KLS8080I/IPS Sinusoidal Brushless Motor Controller
Model
60 seconds
Current(Amp)
Continuous
Current(Amp)
Voltage(Volt)
KLS72501-8080I/IPS 500 200 24-72
KLS72601-8080I/IPS 600 240 24-72
KLS72701-8080I/IPS 700 280 24-72
Model
30 seconds
Current(Amp)
Continuous
Current(Amp)
Voltage(Volt)
KLS96501-8080I/IPS 500 200 24-96
KLS96601-8080I/IPS 600 240 24-96
KLS12201-8080I/IPS 200 80 24-120
KLS12301-8080I/IPS 300 120 24-120
Kelly KLS8080I/IPS Sinusoidal Brushless Motor Controller User’s Manual V 1.10
6
KLS14201-8080I/IPS 200 80 24-144
KLS14301-8080I/IPS 300 120 24-144
KLS14401-8080I/IPS 400 160 24-144
Chapter 3 Wiring and Installation
3.1 Mounting the Controller
The controller can be oriented in any position which should be as clean and dry as possible,
and if necessary, shielded with a cover to protect it from water and contaminants.